"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as ;mlende(1, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not 
exceeding three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($350,000), for the purpose of 
providing means for the construction of a new Women's Prison in Raymond street, 
the construction, in connection therewith, of an Administration Building for the 
Raymond Street Jail ; the painting of cells and interior walls of the present Men's

[...]

and that when authority therefor °hall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, in the planner provided by section 16() of the Greater New York Charter, to 
an amount not exceeding three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($350,000), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 	• 
—be and the salve is hereby amended by striking therefrom the words `jurisdiction 
of the President of the Borough of 13rooklyn" and inserting in place thereof the 
words 'jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Correction;" and be it farther

[...]

S"IhUC"1'1NG AND ERECTING BOUNDARY 
AND PARTITION FENCES FOR THE ELE-
f'lt.s\'C IIOUSE YARDS IN THE NEW 
YORK ZOOLOGICAL PARK, IN BRONX 
PARK, IN TllE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time for full performance of the contract 
is One hundred (too) days. 

'I lie amount of security required is Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained at the office of 
the Department of Parks, Zbrowski 151ansion, 
Claremont Park. P,urough of The Bronx. 

HENRY SMITH, 
President; 

JOSEPH I.